
2026 Guilford College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 2-2   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-36), Myers (15-18), McGuire (3-3), Barwick (2-2), Royals
(2-2), Sendziak (2-2), Sinclair (2-2), Bradford (1-1), Ricigliano (1-1), Sekanick (1-1), Vickrey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Kirkland, Dawson .500 4-2 8 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 1 0 1 0 .556 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
2 Dark, Skyler .444 5-5 18 5 8 4 1 0 5 14 .778 1 0 2 0 .450 1 1 0-0 13 2 3 .833
9 Shoemaker, Chris .364 5-2 11 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .545 2 0 0 0 .429 1 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
10 Rodrigues, Ryne .333 5-5 18 4 6 1 0 2 8 13 .722 1 2 2 1 .429 0 0 1-1 22 1 0 1.000
15 George, Ethan .308 4-4 13 2 4 1 0 1 2 8 .615 1 0 1 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 13 0 1.000
5 Smith, Rylan .286 5-5 21 0 6 1 0 0 3 7 .333 0 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 7 3 .750
26 Pegues, Dominic .143 4-3 14 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
30 Myers, Trevor .091 4-4 11 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 .364 3 2 7 0 .375 0 0 0-0 20 6 3 .897
7 Fleming, Gavin .667 2-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
4 Pitts, Trae .625 3-2 8 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .625 2 0 2 0 .700 0 0 2-2 6 3 0 1.000
34 Griffin, Connor .429 2-2 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
14 Melton, Sam .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
24 Chinen, Christian .333 2-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
25 Buchan, CJ .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
6 Price, Cole .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
8 Coggins, Caleb .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
36 Hobson, Grayson .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Shaner, Jackson .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
16 Sekanick, Hayden .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
40 Arnold, Jacob .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
Totals .314 5-5 156 27 49 10 1 4 25 73 .468 15 4 29 1 .384 2 2 4-4 120 59 17 .913
Opponents .349 5-5 172 50 60 16 0 4 44 88 .512 19 10 27 1 .441 1 6 15-18 117 51 6 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Royals, Tanner 0.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 4 0 2 4 1 0 0 .348 0 1 0 0 2
29 Denman, Ranes 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Vickrey, Reilan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .071 0 0 0 0 0
45 Rose, Nathan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Barwick, Stratton 4.26 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 5 3 0 5 2 0 1 .308 0 1 0 0 1
44 McGuire, Izaac 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 2 3 3 1 0 0 .200 4 3 0 0 1
38 Ricigliano, Marcello 9.72 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 16 9 9 2 3 6 0 0 .444 1 0 0 0 1
32 Sinclair, Connor 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
46 Yarnovich, John 11.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 5 5 1 3 2 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sendziak, Jonathan 12.27 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 8 5 4 3 2 0 0 .313 1 2 0 1 1
19 Bradford, Braden 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 6 5 4 1 0 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
16 Sekanick, Hayden 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 5 4 0 3 2 0 0 .625 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.88 1-3 23 5 0 0 0 40.0 60 50 35 19 27 16 0 4 .349 6 10 0 1 6
Opponents 5.26 3-1 21 5 0 0 0 39.1 49 27 23 15 29 10 1 4 .314 4 4 1 2 2



2026 Guilford College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Rodrigues, Ryne 23 22 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 George, Ethan 18 5 13 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Shoemaker, Chris 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pitts, Trae 9 6 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Royals, Tanner 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Buchan, CJ 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fleming, Gavin 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Coggins, Caleb 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kirkland, Dawson 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Melton, Sam 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pegues, Dominic 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Ricigliano, Marcello 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Baker, Reese 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sinclair, Connor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Vickrey, Reilan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Sekanick, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Barwick, Stratton 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hobson, Grayson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 McGuire, Izaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Rose, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Myers, Trevor 29 20 6 3 .897 0 15 3 .833 0 0
2 Dark, Skyler 18 13 2 3 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Arnold, Jacob 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Shaner, Jackson 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Chinen, Christian 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Rylan 12 2 7 3 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Price, Cole 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Griffin, Connor 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sendziak, Jonathan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Harris, Malakie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Granitzki, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bradford, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Denman, Ranes 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Yarnovich, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
Totals 196 120 59 17 .913 15 30 6 .833 0 0
Opponents 174 117 51 6 .966 20 8 0 1.000 1 0


